TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NNA Services, LLC		107/30/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Notary Association	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 4567	
City:	Chatsworth	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91313	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3299588	NATIONAL NOTARY
Registration Number:	3155795	NATIONAL NOTARY
Registration Number:	3482755	CALIFORNIA NOTARY
Registration Number:	1632322	NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION
Registration Number:	1634447	NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION
Registration Number:	1625311	
Registration Number:	1633170	THE NATIONAL NOTARY
Registration Number:	1627079	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6267956321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6267964000 Email: danton@usip.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005082 FRAME: 0597

22995

ICH \$245.00

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Danton K. Mak 100 Corson Street, Third Floor Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103-3842		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		22007.90 NNA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Danton K. Mak	
Signature:		/Danton K. Mak/	
Date:		07/31/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=20130730 Trademark Assignment EXECUTED#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005082 FRAME: 0598

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NNA SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 9350 De Soto Avenue, Chatsworth, California 91311, United States of America (hereinafter the "Assignor"), or its predecessor-in-interest, has adopted and used the marks covered by the below-listed United States Trademark Registrations (the "Marks"):

Serial No.	Registration No.	Registered Date
78760647	3299588	2007-09-25
76643487	3155795	2006-10-17
76577282	3482755	2008-08-12
74036740	1632322	1991-01-22
74032592	1634447	1991-02-05
74032591	1625311	1990-11-27
74032590	1633170	1991-01-29
74032114	1627079	1990-12-11

and Assignor is the current owner of these trademark registrations;

WHEREAS, NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION, a California nonprofit mutual benefit corporation, having an address of P.O. Box 4567, Chatsworth, California 91313, United States of America (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, executors, administrators and assigns all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in the Marks throughout the world, including but not limited to the above-identified United States Trademark Registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue for past infringement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, the undersigned, am empowered to act on behalf of Assignor.

NNA SERVICES, LLC

ate: 100/ 30, 2023

RECORDED: 07/31/2013

Milton G. Valera, Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005082 FRAME: 0599